
Tex. Permian Basin (8-26) -vs- Texas-Tyler (26-8)
3/29/2026 at Tyler, Texas

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Matthew Mackenzie (1-0)
Loss: Timmy LaChappa (1-5)
HBP: Christian Rodriguez
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:37   Attendance: 398   Weather: 70's/Perfect
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Tex. Permian Basin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
Texas-Tyler 1 0 1 0 2 3 2 1 10 10 0

Tex. Permian Basin 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Daylon Jefcoats rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Gael Bernal ss 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Carlos Chavez 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Nolan 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Demetrius Deramus lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Andrew Prado lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cruz Garcia 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Carter Chaney 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marcos Castro 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kaegan Costa dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jarren Lewis dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Braeden Dyck 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Alden Quintanilla 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Lopez 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hudson Mitchell c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tanner Hedrick cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Timmy LaChappa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Solomon James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Rodriguez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zeke Alexander p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Thrasher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 1 0 2 8 2

E: Carlos Chavez (2); Hudson Mitchell (1); Tanner Hedrick (1)

Texas-Tyler 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connor Clark cf 5 2 2 0 0 1 0
Brock Bearden lf 4 2 2 0 0 0 2
Cole Ketzner c 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Lane Epperson c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaston Mason 1b 4 2 2 2 1 2 1
    Bryce Jewell 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tanner Hornback 2b 3 2 1 1 2 0 0
Drew Schmidt ss 4 1 1 1 1 0 2
Travis Bragg rf 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
Luke Smith dh 3 0 1 2 1 0 2
    Ryan Walker ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Spencer Simpson 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Matthew Mackenzie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Coleson Abel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Puckett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Lindt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 10 10 6 8 5 10

2B: Tanner Hornback (1); Drew Schmidt (1)
3B: Kaston Mason (1)
SB: Connor Clark (1); Brock Bearden (2); Tanner Hornback (1);
Drew Schmidt (1); Travis Bragg (1); Luke Smith (1); Ryan Walker
(1); Spencer Simpson (1)
HBP: Brock Bearden (1)
DP: 1

Tex. Permian Basin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Timmy LaChappa (L, 1-5) 5.0 4 4 2 6 4 1 0 0 0 21 27 7 4 120
Solomon James 0.2 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 18
Christian Rodriguez 0.2 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 1 16
Zeke Alexander 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 14
Alex Thrasher 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 5
Totals 10 10 5 8 5 2 0 1 0 35 44 11 7 173

Texas-Tyler IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matthew Mackenzie (W, 1-0) 4.0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 12 13 2 5 47
Coleson Abel 2.1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 28
Tyler Puckett 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 6
Noah Lindt 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 14
Totals 1 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 24 26 6 9 95



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tex. Permian Basin - Top of 1st UTP UTT
Daylon Jefcoats singled to right field (2-2 FBBKFF). 0 0
Gael Bernal walked (3-1 BBKBB); Daylon Jefcoats advanced to second. 0 0
Carlos Chavez grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-2 BKS); Gael Bernal out on the play; Daylon
Jefcoats advanced to third. 0 0
Demetrius Deramus struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 0

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 1st UTP UTT
Connor Clark flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Brock Bearden singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 0 0
Cole Ketzner flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Kaston Mason tripled to center field, RBI (0-0); Brock Bearden scored. 0 1
Tanner Hornback walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
Drew Schmidt flied out to rf (3-1 KBBB). 0 1

Tex. Permian Basin - Top of 2nd UTP UTT
Cruz Garcia struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS). 0 1
Kaegan Costa grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 1
Braeden Dyck lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 1

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 2nd UTP UTT
Travis Bragg flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 0 1
Luke Smith walked (3-2 BKBBKFB). 0 1
Spencer Simpson reached first on an error by 3b (2-1 BSB); Luke Smith advanced to second. 0 1
Connor Clark struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 0 1
Brock Bearden popped up to 1b (0-1 S). 0 1

Tex. Permian Basin - Top of 3rd UTP UTT
Hudson Mitchell out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 0 1
Tanner Hedrick grounded out to p (2-2 BFBK). 0 1
Daylon Jefcoats struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 1

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 3rd UTP UTT
Cole Ketzner singled to left field (2-2 BSBK). 0 1
Kaston Mason walked (3-1 BBBKB); Cole Ketzner advanced to second. 0 1
Tanner Hornback reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Kaston Mason advanced to second; Cole Ketzner out
at third p to 3b. 0 1
Drew Schmidt walked (3-2 KKBFBFBB); Tanner Hornback advanced to second; Kaston Mason advanced to
third. 0 1
Drew Schmidt advanced to second on a wild pitch; Tanner Hornback advanced to third on a wild pitch;
Kaston Mason scored on a wild pitch. 0 2
Travis Bragg struck out swinging (3-2 KFBFFFBBFFS). 0 2
Luke Smith grounded out to p, bunt (1-0 B). 0 2

Tex. Permian Basin - Top of 4th UTP UTT
Gael Bernal grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 2
Carlos Chavez flied out to ss (0-0). 0 2
Demetrius Deramus struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 2

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 4th UTP UTT
Spencer Simpson struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 2



Connor Clark flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 2
Brock Bearden grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tex. Permian Basin - Top of 5th UTP UTT
Coleson Abel to p for Matthew Mackenzie. 0 2
Cruz Garcia struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 2
Kaegan Costa struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 2
Braeden Dyck struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBFBS). 0 2

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 5th UTP UTT
Cole Ketzner grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKK). 0 2
Kaston Mason struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKFS). 0 2
Tanner Hornback walked (3-2 BFKBBB). 0 2
Tanner Hornback stole second. 0 2
Drew Schmidt reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 KKFBF); Tanner Hornback advanced to third. 0 2
Drew Schmidt stole second. 0 2
Travis Bragg walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 2
Luke Smith singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 KKB); Travis Bragg advanced to second; Drew Schmidt
scored, unearned; Tanner Hornback scored, unearned. 0 4
Travis Bragg stole third. 0 4
Luke Smith stole second. 0 4
Spencer Simpson flied out to cf to right center (3-2 BKFBBF). 0 4

Tex. Permian Basin - Top of 6th UTP UTT
Hudson Mitchell grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBF). 0 4
Tanner Hedrick flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 4
Daylon Jefcoats grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 4

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 6th UTP UTT
Solomon James to p for Timmy LaChappa. 0 4
Andrew Prado to lf for Demetrius Deramus. 0 4
Carter Chaney to 2b for Cruz Garcia. 0 4
Jarren Lewis to dh for Kaegan Costa. 0 4
Alden Quintanilla to 1b for Braeden Dyck. 0 4
Connor Clark singled to left field (0-1 S). 0 4
Brock Bearden singled to left field (0-0); Connor Clark advanced to second. 0 4
Brock Bearden stole second; Connor Clark stole third. 0 4
Cole Ketzner lined out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 4
Kaston Mason singled to right center, advanced to second on a throwing error by cf, RBI (1-1 BF); Brock
Bearden advanced to third; Connor Clark scored. 0 5
Tanner Hornback flied out to cf, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Brock Bearden scored. 0 6
Drew Schmidt doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-2 KS); Kaston Mason scored, unearned. 0 7
Christian Rodriguez to p for Solomon James. 0 7
Travis Bragg out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 7

Tex. Permian Basin - Top of 7th UTP UTT
Gael Bernal walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 7
Carlos Chavez flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 7
Tyler Puckett to p for Coleson Abel. 0 7
Andrew Prado lined out to ss (2-2 KBBS). 0 7
Marcos Castro to 2b for Carter Chaney. 0 7
Marcos Castro reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Gael Bernal out at second ss to 2b. 0 7

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 7th UTP UTT
James Nolan to 3b for Carlos Chavez. 0 7



Luke Smith flied out to lf (0-0). 0 7
Spencer Simpson walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 7
Spencer Simpson stole second. 0 7
Connor Clark singled to catcher, bunt, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned (1-1 KB); Spencer
Simpson scored, unearned. 0 9
Brock Bearden hit by pitch (3-2 KBBFBFH). 0 9
Zeke Alexander to p for Christian Rodriguez. 0 9
Cole Ketzner grounded out to c unassisted (2-0 BB). 0 9
Brock Bearden stole second. 0 9
Kaston Mason struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 0 9

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Tex. Permian Basin - Top of 8th UTP UTT
Noah Lindt to p for Tyler Puckett. 0 9
Lane Epperson to c for Cole Ketzner. 0 9
Bryce Jewell to 1b for Kaston Mason. 0 9
Jarren Lewis struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 9
Alden Quintanilla grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBFB). 0 9
Hudson Mitchell lined out to ss (1-2 BSKF). 0 9

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 8th UTP UTT
James Nolan to 1b. 0 9
Aidan Lopez to 3b for Alden Quintanilla. 0 9
Tanner Hornback doubled down the lf line (2-1 BBK). 0 9
Drew Schmidt flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 9
Alex Thrasher to p for Zeke Alexander. 0 9
Travis Bragg grounded out to p (0-0); Tanner Hornback advanced to third. 0 9
Ryan Walker pinch hit for Luke Smith. 0 9
Ryan Walker walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 9
Ryan Walker stole second. 0 9
Tanner Hornback scored on a wild pitch. 0 10


